

SLP(C)No. 11579 OF 2004
ITEM No.39

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11579/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2004 in WP 170/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIYAYMANI SHOBHNATH TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that in view of the boundary having been determined under Section 135 of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966, that determination of boundaries was binding on the respondents and in the proceedings under the Maharashtra Slum Areas (I.C. & R.) Act, 1971 a different view could not have been taken.

Issue notice to the respondents in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

Until further orders status quo as to the property in question shall be maintained by all the parties.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master