

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11579/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2004 in WP No. 170/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIYAYMANI SHOBHNATH TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 33 of 2005 in SLP(C)No.11579/2004

Date: 02/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dhruv Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Chandra Khona, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

Mr. A.P. Mayee, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 9th September, 2005.

(Radha R. Bhatia) (Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master