

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11579/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2004 in WP No. 170/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIYAYMANI SHOBHNATH TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file rejoinder affidvit and
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 33 of 2005

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

al)

Court Master

Court Master